NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF EAST LOTHIAN COMMUNITYJUSTICE PARTNERSHIP

Monday 4th March, 2pm John Muir House, Adam Room, Haddington

Vision for the Community Justice Partnership

The East Lothian Community Justice Partnership (referred to in the remainder of this document as 'the CJ Partnership') exists to promote equality and drive local community planning activity to improve outcomes for people wherever they are on the justice pathway, and to improve outcomes for their families, victims and the wider community.

The CJ Partnership, a constituent part of the East Lothian Partnership, oversees the planning and delivery of community justice and will strengthen the coordination of services in East Lothian, which will help in the prevention of offending or reoffending.

The CJ Partnership will focus on making the most of the services and resources available within statutory partner organisations operating in East Lothian and in East Lothian communities and in wider partnerships. The CJ Partnership aims to deliver services that are joined-up and responsive to local need and in doing so recognising local strengths and areas for improvement.

Agenda of Business

Declarations of Interest

Members should declare any financial and non-financial interests they have in the items of business for consideration, identifying the relevant agenda item and the nature of their interest.

Items

- 1. Introductions and apologies
- 2. Actions from previous meeting
- 3. Case study
- 4. Review of the role of the Community Justice Partnership

(Role & Remit, and Membership)

- 5. Priority areas for 2019/2020 work development (formed around the structural outcomes of East Lothians Local Outcome Improvement Plan, pg 14)
 - a. Community Engagement
 - b. Early Intervention
 - c. "Doing things Differently"
- 6. Subgroup structure to support the priority areas
- 7. AOCB
- 8. Date of next meeting

Tuesday 16th April, 2-4pm, Haddington Town House, Council Chamber